## Comments for Licensing Application 19/00992/LAPRE

## **Application Summary**

Application Number: 19/00992/LAPRE

Address: Priory Park Priory Lane Chichester West Sussex

Proposal: New Premises Licence

Case Officer: Helena Giudici

## **Customer Details**

Name: Mrs Susi Richardson

Address: 1 Franklin Place, Chichester, West Sussex PO19 1BL

## **Comment Details**

Commenter Type: Member of Public

Stance: Customer objects to the Licensing Application

**Comment Reasons:** 

Comment:9:52 AM on 19 Jun 2019 The four parts of the licensing application, Public Nuisance, Crime and Disorder, Protection of Children and Damage to Park all seem to be at risk of non compliance in this small area surrounded by dwellings.

The application seems to be asking for an open ended permission over several years to put on an event in the Park over a loosely described timescale.

We would prefer to have a permission for one event with the opportunity to decide if the four items were complied with, and then a further decision made; if there was permission granted for the event.

Susi Richardson and Barbara Ely